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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

14

BABAR ALI SHAH 

ALI RAZA 

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN ZAIB 

MUHAMMAD TOUQEER SARWAR 

FAROOQ AHMED 

QURAT UL AIN ILYAS 

SADIQ ADNAN 

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

IRSA UMER DRAZ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

IQRA MAQBOOL (Selected
Against Women Quota)

 SYED LIAQAT ALI SHAH

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

GUL MUHAMMAD

ABDUL MAJEED

UMER DRAZ

MAQBOOL HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

80900282

80900618

80900639

80900985

80900667

80900852

80901112

80900819

80900629

80901047

CHINIOT

SIALKOT

T.T. SINGH

LAYYAH

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER    -  (BS-16)

INFORMATION & CULTURE

10 Case #  78H2021

9

10

12

SOHAIL AHMED 

HAFIZ TANVEER AHMED 

SAAD MAHMOOD 

M  SHAMS- UL- HAQ

BASHIR AHMED

MAHMOOD UL HASSAN

1

2

3

80900651

80900466

80900659

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RIZWAN 

KALEEM ARIF 

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB ASLAM 

SADAM HUSSAIN 

SYED NAZAR MEHMOOD SHAH 

ALLAH DITTA 

MUHAMMAD UMER 

BILAL MUSTAFA 

GHAREEB NAWAZ 

KHUSHBAKHT SAEED 

MUHAMMAD MUZAMMAL MURTAZA 

NAJEEB ASLAM 

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

AMEER ALI

SYED MEHMOOD ASHRAF SHAH

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD TARIQ JAVED

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MALIK MUHAMMAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD SAEED

GHULAM MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

80900026

80900944

80900409

80900796

80900654

80900902

80901132

80900544

80900519

80900769

80900565

80900072

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

RAJANPUR

KASUR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SARGODHA

OKARA

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

MULTAN

NANKANA
SAHIB

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH TALAL 

SAQLAIN MAHMOOD 

MUHAMMMAD NOMAN SHAHID 

MUHAMMAD UZAIR HAYYAT 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

AWAIS MUSHTAQ 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS SHARIF 

AKHTAR HUSSAIN KHAN

KHALID MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SHAHID KHAN

QAMAR UL ZAMAN

HAJI FAQEER MUHAMMAD

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

80900340

80900521

80901108

80900647

80900314

80900297

80900180

MULTAN

LAHORE

MULTAN

T.T. SINGH

SARGODHA

RAJANPUR

T.T. SINGH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


