PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: INFORMATION & CULTURE

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 78H2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	80900282	1	BABAR ALI SHAH SYED LIAQAT ALI SHAH	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	80900618	2	ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD AKBAR	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	80900639	3	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN ZAIB MUHAMMAD YASIN	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	80900985	4	MUHAMMAD TOUQEER SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	80900667	5	FAROOQ AHMED MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	80900852	6	QURAT UL AIN ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	80901112	7	SADIQ ADNAN GUL MUHAMMAD	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	80900819	8	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR ABDUL MAJEED	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	80900629	11	IRSA UMER DRAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) UMER DRAZ	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	80901047	14	IQRA MAQBOOL (Selected Against Women Quota) MAQBOOL HUSSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	80900651	9	SOHAIL AHMED M SHAMS- UL- HAQ	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	80900466	10	HAFIZ TANVEER AHMED BASHIR AHMED	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	80900659	12	SAAD MAHMOOD MAHMOOD UL HASSAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: INFORMATION & CULTURE

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 78H2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
4	80900026	13	RIZWAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
5	80900944	15	KALEEM ARIF	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
6	80900409	16	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
7	80900796	17	SADAM HUSSAIN AMEER ALI	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
8	80900654	18	SYED NAZAR MEHMOOD SHAH SYED MEHMOOD ASHRAF SHAH	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
9	80900902	19	ALLAH DITTA MUHAMMAD RIAZ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
10	80901132	20	MUHAMMAD UMER MUHAMMAD TARIQ JAVED	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
11	80900544	21	BILAL MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
12	80900519	22	GHAREEB NAWAZ MALIK MUHAMMAD JAVED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
13	80900769	23	KHUSHBAKHT SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
14	80900565	24	MUHAMMAD MUZAMMAL MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
15	80900072	25	NAJEEB ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: INFORMATION & CULTURE

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 78H2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	80900340	26	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH TALAL AKHTAR HUSSAIN KHAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEI	NDED
17	80900521	27	SAQLAIN MAHMOOD KHALID MAHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	80901108	28	MUHAMMMAD NOMAN SHAHID MUHAMMAD SHAHID KHAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	80900647	29	MUHAMMAD UZAIR HAYYAT QAMAR UL ZAMAN	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	80900314	30	MUHAMMAD WAQAS HAJI FAQEER MUHAMMAD	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	80900297	31	AWAIS MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	80900180	32	MUHAMMAD AWAIS SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.